KORESPONDENSI

Manuscript Publication

Eksternal



The Editor-in-Chief <editor@seyboldreport.org>

Dear Authors

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "The TONGKONAN MARIO AS A TONGKONAN RPRESENTATION IN THE SAO MARIO TRADITIONAL HOUSE AREA, SOPPENG REGENCY." to **Seybold Report**. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Submission URL: https://seyboldreport.org/ If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Editor-in-Chief Seybold Report A unit of Seybold Publications ISSN 1533-9211 Box 644, 428 E. Baltimore Ave. Media, PA 19063

MITHEN LULLULANGI UNM <mithen@unm.ac.id

Dear: Editorial in Chief **Seybold Report**

Thank you for the email, and provided an opportunity for me to revise my article. We hope this article can be accepted for publication in your Journal.

Greetings,

Mithen Lullulangi

Eksternal



The Editor-in-Chief <editor@seyboldreport.org>

Dear Authors

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to PalArch's Journal of Archaeology of Egypt / Egyptology, "The TONGKONAN MARIO AS A TONGKONAN RPRESENTATION IN THE SAO MARIO TRADITIONAL HOUSE AREA, SOPPENG REGENCY ".

Our decision is to Accept Submission with Minor Corrections.

Your paper will be published in Volume 17 No.9 (2022). The summary of review comments are given below

- 1- Please add some recent studies from top journals in your area
- 2- There are many grammatical errors
- 3- Please explain the motivation of the study
- 4- Please make sure, after corrections your similarity indexed should be less than 20%
- 5- APA style of referencing is required

For publication, you need to pay the APC of USD 190. Please submit your corrected paper and payment via email " editor@seyboldreport.o " within 7 days. The account details are mentioned below.

Regards

Editor-in-Chief Seybold Report A unit of Seybold Publications ISSN 1533-9211 Box 644, 428 E. Baltimore Ave. Media, PA 19063

MITHEN LULLULANGI UNM <mithen@unm.ac.id

Dear: Editorial in Chief **Seybold Report**

Thank you for the email, more specifically because our article can be accepted for publication in your journal in Volume 17 No.9 (2022).. .

As for minor revisions, we'll do them right away and will send them out when fixed. Regarding the bill payment of USD 190, we will try to send it as soon as possible.

Greetings, Mithen Lullulangi

Eksternal



The Editor-in-Chief <editor@seyboldreport.org>

Dear Authors

Please make the payment and send us the payment proof

Regards
Editor-in-Chief
Seybold Report
A unit of Seybold Publications
ISSN 1533-9211
Box 644, 428 E. Baltimore Ave.
Media, PA 19063

MITHEN LULLULANGI UNM <mithen@unm.ac.id>

Dear: Editorial in Chief **Seybold Report**

I hereby inform you that the cost of publishing our article entitled: The TONGKONAN MARIO AS A TONGKONAN RPRESENTATION IN THE SAO MARIO TRADITIONAL HOUSE AREA, SOPPENG REGENCY, I have transferred to Account Bank (According to Instructions for Authors) as much as USD 190 (Exchange Rate US \$ as of today). Proof of transfer attached. We hope that everything will run smoothly and our articles will be published in your journal soon. Thank you.

Greetings, Mithen Lullulangi

Eksternal



The Editor-in-Chief <editor@seyboldreport.org>

Dear Authors

We have received your payment

Regards
Editor-in-Chief
Seybold Report
A unit of Seybold Publications
ISSN 1533-9211
Box 644, 428 E. Baltimore Ave.
Media, PA 19063

MITHEN LULLULANGI UNM <mithen@unm.ac.id>

Dear: Editorial Team
Seybold Report

Based on your email, we are promised that our article entitled: The TONGKONAN MARIO AS A TONGKONAN RPRESENTATION IN THE SAO MARIO TRADITIONAL HOUSE AREA, SOPPENG REGENCY ". Will be published in Vol. 17 No.9 (2022).. But after I checked the **Seybold Report Journal**, Vol. 17 No.9 (2022) has been published and our article is not there.. so we ask you to explain why this happened. Please provide clear information. Thank you.

Greetings,

Mithen Lullulangi

Eksternal



The Editor-in-Chief <editor@seyboldreport.org>

Dear Authors

Your paper was published

Regards
Editor-in-Chief
Seybold Report
A unit of Seybold Publications
ISSN 1533-9211
Box 644, 428 E. Baltimore Ave.
Media, PA 19063